
Public Works Engineering Division Contractor 

Preston Bake  Digitally signed by Preston Baker 
Date: 2023.09.15 08:44:01-05'00' 

Architect / Engineer (A/E) 
 

 

Public Works & Transportation Committee 
 

RES. #   ACT 159 
 

Hicklin, Charles Digitally  signed by  Hicklin, Charles 
Date: 2023.09.20 09:13:00 -05'00' 

Controller 
 

 

Accounting 
 

DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
ENGINEERING DIVISION 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
 

 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

C.O. # 3 
DATE 9/14/2023 

 PROJECT 2022 Concrete Restoration-CCS Parking Ramp-Phase 1 
 ADDRESS 113 South Henry Street 
 PURCHASE ORDER # 20221569-00 
 BID / PROPOSAL # 322005 
 CONTRACTOR Golf Construction 
DESCRIPTION: 

 

1 REFERENCE # COP #3; 09/14/2023 
2 REQUESTED BY Contractor 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE Additional Concrete Removal & Placement on Level 1 to complete 
final repairs associated with Phase I. 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE Additional concrete depth and dimensions measured following 
removal of deteriorated concrete to allow ceiling patching and addition 
of required anodes. Reviewed by Structural Engineer. 

5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $22,575.00 
 
 

The original Contract amount was: $3,548,836.95 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $857,092.00 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $4,405,628.95 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in 
the amount of: $22,575.00 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $4,428,203.95 
The Completion Date will be increased by: 67 days 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 
Change Order therefore is: 

 
10/3/2023 

Signature Approvals: 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\322005 - CSS Parking Ramp Repair - Phase I\12 - Change Orders\Change Order #3\322005-CO #3 - Phase I.docx 

Ricardo Vazquez 
Golf Construction 
9.20.2023 


	DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING DIVISION
	CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

